## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-D)

No.Home-D-B(6)-2/2025 Dated Shimla-2, the

2.

Endst.No. as above Dated Shimla-2, the

7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

On the recommendations of the Civil Services Board, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of following officers of **Indian Police Service (IPS)**, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

> 1. Shri Sachin Hiremath, IPS (HP:2020), awaiting posting at Police Headquarters, Shimla, as Additional Superintendent of Police (Leave Reserve), Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

Ms Aditi Singh, IPS (HP:2021), awaiting posting at Police Headquarters, Shimla, as Additional Superintendent of Police (Leave Reserve), Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh

By order

**Prabodh Saxena** Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

## Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2 The Director General, Prisons & Correctional Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director General, CID, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.
- 4. The Director General, State Vigilance & Anti Corruption Bureau, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The ADG-cum-Commandant General, Home Guards, Civil Defence & Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 7. The Addl. Director General of Police, Law & Order, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Inspectors General of Police, Shimla(Southern Range), Mandi (Central Range), Dharamshala (Northern Range), Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Superintendents of Police of all districts in Himachal Pradesh/The Commandants of all IRBns in Himachal Pradesh and 1<sup>st</sup> HPAP, Junga.
- 10. The officers concerned for compliance.

The illeviter source

- 11.The Spl.PS to the Addl. Chief Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 13. The Sr.PS to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

Contd/-

and the second second second second second second

The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
The Section Officer, Confidential Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

16. Personal/Guard file.

(Manoj Rumar Chauhan)

Special Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph.No. 0177- 2622212